

Date: 01/06/2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
Tel No: (022) 26598100- 8114
Fax No: (022) 26598120
Symbol: BLUECOAST

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Phones: 91-22-22721233/4
Fax: 91-22-2272 3121
Scrip Code: 531495

Subject: Newspaper Advertisements - Audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir(s),

This is in reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid financial results were published in the following newspapers on 31st May, 2023:

- i. Financial Express (English)
- ii. Dainik Herald (Konkani)

The copy of newspaper advertisements is attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the company at www.bluecoast.in.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take it on record.

Thanking you,
For Blue Coast Hotels Limited

Kapila Kandel
Company Secretary
Membership No. A52540



Blue Coast Hotels Ltd.

Corporate Office: 415-417, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110 001 | Tel.: +91 11 23358774-75 | E-mail : info@bluecoast.in, www.bluecoast.in
Regd. Office : S-1, D-39, "N-66, Phase IV, Verna Industrial Estate Verna Goa - 403722 | CIN No.: L31200GA1992PLC003109

The Spirit of India™

BSNL loss widens to ₹8,161 crore in FY23


JATIN GROVER
New Delhi, May 30

STATE-OWNED BHARAT SANCHAR Nigam's (BSNL) losses widened to ₹8,161 crore in FY23, compared to ₹6,982 crore a year ago. The increase in consolidated losses for the telecom operator during the year is due to the provision for adjusted gross revenue (AGR) dues to the government.

During the year, the company made a provision of AGR dues worth ₹17,688 crore, and received the viability gap funding of ₹16,189 crore. Owing to this adjustment, the company showed an exceptional loss of ₹1,499 crore, which increased its total net losses.

BSNL's total expenses rose 5.1% to ₹27,364 crore. Of this, the employee cost, including salaries, wages, allowances and other benefits, was at ₹7,952 crore, an increase of 11% from FY22. With regard to topline performance, the company surpassed the government's target and clocked a 14% growth in revenue from operations. In FY23, its revenue from

PERFORMANCE METRICS



- Telco made a provision of AGR dues worth ₹17,688 crore, received viability gap funding of ₹16,189 crore
- Owing to this adjustment, the showed an exceptional loss of ₹1,499 crore
- For FY23, it has a revenue target of ₹17,161 crore, based on its MoU with DoT

operations was at ₹19,130 crore, compared to ₹16,811 crore in FY22, according to the company's financial statements. For FY23, the company has a revenue target of ₹17,161 crore, based on its memorandum of understanding with the Department of Telecommunications (DoT).

A higher growth in revenue was largely led by increase in fiber-to-the-home leased line businesses and other operating income of the company. Mobile services, which contributes 29% to BSNL's revenue from operations, witnessed a

7% YoY increase at ₹5,638 crore in FY23. The company's revenue from the FTTH business grew 30% to ₹2,071 crore. The government has set the revenue target of the company at ₹20,008 crore in FY24. For FY25 and FY26, the company has revenue targets of ₹24,428 crore and ₹28,476 crore, respectively. With regard to circle wise performance, Kerala is the highest revenue generating circle for BSNL. However, in the financial year ended March 2023, the circle was amongst the nine non-performing circles with a fall in revenue.



Suzlon net profit at ₹320 crore

FE BUREAU
Pune, May 30

RENEWABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS provider, Suzlon Energy reported a consolidated net profit of ₹320 crore during the March 2023 quarter. The company posted a loss of ₹203 crore in the March '22 quarter. Suzlon reported a 30% year-on-year (y-o-y) fall in revenues to ₹1,690 crore. A 35% y-o-y decline in expenses to ₹1,628.39 helped the company post profits during the quarter.

Himanshu Modu, CFP, Suzlon Group, said, their balance sheet was stronger and leaner as a result of net debt reduction to ₹1,180 crores with the successful rights issue in FY23 playing a crucial role. The net debt in the March '22 quarter was ₹5,796 crore. Net finance costs reduced 44% on y-o-y basis.

ONDC caps its incentive at ₹100 per order

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, May 30

THE OPEN NETWORK FOR Digital Commerce (ONDC) has decided to revamp its incentive structure and has decided to put in place some caps on the price discounts as also a floor for the order value.

The earlier scheme had driven up the daily transaction volumes to 13,000 persons, familiar with the development confirmed to FE. The scheme comprises incentives for onboarding of new sellers onto the network and also for boosting transactions by incentivising buyers.

The maximum pricing incentive is capped at ₹100 per

order and the pricing intervention should not exceed 50% of the order value, including shipping charges.

To be eligible, orders should have a minimum order value of ₹200 for food & beverages; the threshold is higher at ₹300 for all other categories, including shipping charges (prior to any pricing intervention).

A buyer is eligible for incentives for maximum 5 transactions a month while a buyer app can incentivise a maximum of 20 transactions per seller/brand a day. Previously the terms were easier and buyers could take advantage of discounts on three orders per day although the total number of orders was capped at 30.

IIT Madras Research Park, RBI's innovation centre join hands

FE BUREAU
Chennai, May 30

IIT MADRAS RESEARCH Park (IITMRP) and IIT Madras Incubation Cell (IITMIC) have joined hands with Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) to work on creating voice-driven banking solutions.

The objective is to address the language barriers, a key challenge in financial inclusion for millions of Indians. The voice-based banking solution aims at performing basic banking transactions through voice-commands in the Indian languages of Hindi, Tamil and Telugu to start with, in addition to English. The innovation will assist people who are illiterate and visually impaired, in their banking services and help the underbanked population

in overcoming language barriers during their banking activities. Marking the collaboration, IITMRP, IITMIC and RBIH, in partnership with leading banks, SBI, Axis Bank, Kotak Mahindra and IDFC First conducted the voice banking hackathon 'Vault Voice' at the IIT Madras Research Park campus. Students, start-ups and young working professionals across the country participated in the hackathon, showcasing the potential and possibility of voice-based banking services. Out of the 114 registrations received from students and working professionals from across 35 plus institutes and colleges across the country, IITMRP shortlisted nine finalist teams who were invited for a 6-hour hackathon to work on their solutions.

Patanjali Foods Q4 PAT rises 12% to ₹263 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 30

PATANJALI FOODS (PFL), Patanjali Foods Ltd (PFL), which is into edible oil and FMCG businesses, on Tuesday reported a 12 per cent increase in its net profit to ₹263.7 crore for the quarter ended March 2023.

Its net profit stood at ₹234.43 crore in the year-ago period.

The total income rose to ₹7,962.95 crore in the fourth quarter of the last fiscal from ₹6,676.19 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year, according to a regulatory filing.



During the full 2022-23 fiscal, the net profit rose to ₹886.44 crore from ₹806.30 crore in the preceding fiscal.

Its total income increased to ₹31,821.45 crore in the last fiscal against ₹24,284.38 crore in 2021-22.

Patanjali Foods said the share of FMCG business in overall revenues grew exponentially to ₹6,218.08 crore against ₹1,683.24 crore in FY22.

"The company achieved quantum growth in edible oil business growing by 21 percent

to 1.91 million tonnes in volume terms and achieved revenue of Rs 25,634.45 crore against 1.63 million tonnes and Rs 22,882.76 crore revenue in FY22," the company said.

The volume growth was achieved on the back of the expanded distribution reach and superior offering to consumers.

Patanjali Foods achieved an export turnover of Rs 530.80 crore last fiscal.

"The company's plans for its oil palm plantation are fully on track as the area under cultivation has increased to 63,816 hectares with the overall land allocation of 6,28,000 hectares during FY 2023," it said.



BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE



WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION

*AS PER HORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAT JUNE '22

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 (₹ in Lacs except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	1,27,973	98,740	5,36,323	4,21,056
2.	Net Profit before Tax (PBT) for the period	15,991	14,724	94,118	61,713
3.	Net Profit after Tax (PAT) for the period	11,798	10,906	70,098	45,940
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	12,431	10,764	70,477	46,011
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share ₹1/-)	2,354	2,354	2,354	2,354
6.	Other Equity	-	-	4,66,909	4,04,670
7.	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)				
	Basic (₹)	5.01	4.63	29.78	19.52
	Diluted (₹)	5.01	4.63	29.78	19.52

Additional information on Audited Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	1,27,973	98,740	5,36,323	4,21,056
Profit before tax	15,974	14,715	94,088	61,777
Profit after tax	11,781	10,897	70,068	46,004

FY23 HIGHEST EVER

REVENUE Rs. 5,363 Cr

EBITDA Rs. 1,032 Cr

PAT Rs. 701 Cr


EPS Rs. 29.78

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBL Limited

Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com, website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krblrice.com under the link investor relations.



SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.

(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu.

Toll free no. 1800 102 1003 | Email : grihashakti@fullertonindia.com
Website : www.grihashakti.com | CIN number : U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2022	Year Ended Mar 31, 2023	Year Ended Mar 31, 2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	19,937	18,270	13,665	68,624	50,385
2. Net Profit for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,872	588	896	5,356	2,261
3. Net Profit for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,872	588	896	5,356	2,261
4. Net Profit for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,414	441	670	4,016	1,686
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,398	427	662	3,977	1,720
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	31,848	30,803	30,803	31,848	30,803
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)**	49,383	39,031	36,452	49,383	36,452
8. Securities Premium Account	49,141	40,186	40,186	49,141	40,186
9. Net Worth	80,418	69,137	66,919	80,418	66,919
10. Outstanding Debt	5,03,788	5,06,235	3,65,951	5,03,788	3,65,951
11. Debt Equity Ratio	6.3x	7.3x	5.5x	6.3x	5.5x
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹)					
- Basic*	0.46	0.14	0.22	1.30	0.55
- Diluted*	0.46	0.14	0.22	1.30	0.55

*The EPS for the quarters are not annualised **Includes Securities Premium Account


Notes:

- SMFG India Home Finance Limited ("the Company") (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Limited) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing Finance Company ("HFC") registered vide Registration number DOR-00122 dated May 19, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI").
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations") and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023 and audited by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results as per Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and the Companies website www.grihashakti.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SMFG India Home Finance Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-
Deepak Patkar
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 09731775

Date: May 29, 2023



Regd. Office : S-1, D-39, N-66, Phase IV, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna Goa-403722
Corporate Identity Number : L31200GA1992PLC003109

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results

For the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	34.94	2.98	1.41	39.35	83.96
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	(107.02)	(160.47)	(144.62)	(541.11)	(476.53)
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	(280.34)	(160.55)	(8.90)	(714.51)	(340.81)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Face Value of Rs.10/- each	1274.85	1274.85	1274.85	1274.85	1274.85
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	(13163.96)	(12449.45)
7	Earning Per Share (in Rs.)					
	Basic	(2.19)	(1.26)	(0.07)	(5.60)	(2.67)
	Diluted	(2.19)	(1.26)	(0.07)	(5.60)	(2.67)

Note:-

A The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bluecoast.in.

B Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	34.62	2.98	1.41	39.03	83.96
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	(106.92)	(160.36)	(143.22)	(540.78)	(475.11)
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	(280.24)	(160.44)	(7.50)	(714.18)	(339.39)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Kushal Suri)
Whole Time Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : May 30, 2023

निवडक

- **पुणेचे** - सध्या लागू होणाऱ्या 'विद्यार्थी शिक्षण अर्थ' विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.
- **कोल्हा** - सध्या पुणेबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.
- **पुणेचे** - सध्या लागू होणाऱ्या 'विद्यार्थी शिक्षण अर्थ' विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.
- **पुणेचे** - सध्या लागू होणाऱ्या 'विद्यार्थी शिक्षण अर्थ' विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

बीज प्रवृत्त खंडित

३ जून

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

निवडक

शिरोडा कामाची आरंभिका वेळे उद्यानखूळ बसती सिटि

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

महात्मा जगन्नाथक आरंभकार अथा

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.



११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

हरित रसायनशास्त्रावर आसगाव येथे चर्चासत्र

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

रस्ता दुरुस्तीसाठी सहकार्य करावे

- **जि.टी. असेलम**
- **पॉली टेक्नॉलॉजी**
- **पुणेबाबत**
- **पुणेबाबत**

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.



११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

...अन्यथा मोर्चा काढू

ब्राह्मणमतीत खंडित वीजप्रवृत्त्यामुळे नागरिक हाराण: निवेदन सादर

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.



११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

मासेमारी बंदीची योग्य अंमलबजावणी करा



११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

- **पुणेचे**
- **पुणेबाबत**
- **पुणेबाबत**

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

'मोप' विमानतळावर ब्लू कॅबला स्टॅंड मिळणार

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

'वेदांत कंपनीमधील सर्व कामगार कंपनीचेच'

टीएन टीएन

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

११ वेळी सध्या विधानाबाबत पुणेचे विधानाबाबत: मस: १ पुणेचे वेळ: सध्या १० ते पुणे १२ ३० म.

Blue Coast Hotels Ltd.

Regd. Office : S-1, D-38, N-66, Phase IV, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna Goa-403722
Corporate Identity Number : L31200GA1909PLC003109

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 (In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	34.94	2.98	1.41	39.35	83.96
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	(107.02)	(160.47)	(144.62)	(541.71)	(476.50)
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	(280.34)	(160.55)	(8.90)	(714.57)	(340.81)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each	1274.85	1274.85	1274.85	1274.85	1274.85
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	(13163.96)	(12449.45)
7	Earning Per Share (in Rs.)					
	Basic	(2.19)	(1.26)	(0.07)	(5.60)	(2.67)
	Diluted	(2.19)	(1.26)	(0.07)	(5.60)	(2.67)

Note:-
A. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bluecoast.in.
B. Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	34.62	2.98	1.41	39.35	83.96
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	(108.92)	(160.36)	(143.22)	(540.78)	(475.11)
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	(280.24)	(160.44)	(7.50)	(714.18)	(339.36)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Kushal Suri)
Whole Time Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: May 30, 2023